

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: SUNROC CORPORATION 730 North 1500 West Orem,UT 84057		10/23/2017 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA WESTERN ROCK PRO 851 NORTH RED ROCK RD ST. GEORGE,UT 84770		Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
10 - ROADWAY											
	1	00830701U On the Job Training	1000	Hour	10.00	10,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	
	2	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	400,000.00	400,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	198,731.70	198,731.70	
	3	01554701* Traffic Control	1	Lump	200,000.00	200,000.00	235,000.00	235,000.00	248,000.00	248,000.00	
	4	01571703P Silt Fence	400	ft	2.00	800.00	3.05	1,220.00	2.30	920.00	
	5	01892705P Reconstruct Manhole	1	Each	500.00	500.00	3,570.00	3,570.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
	6	02737001* Borrow Soft Spot Repair	2000	cu yd	25.00	50,000.00	51.00	102,000.00	34.25	68,500.00	
	7	02737002* Untreated Base Course Soft Spot R	1000	cu yd	55.00	55,000.00	53.00	53,000.00	46.00	46,000.00	
		epair									
	8	02737003* Asphalt Soft Spot Repair	8000	sq yd	75.00	600,000.00	33.00	264,000.00	35.95	287,600.00	
	9	02741705P HMA - 1/2 inch	21131	Ton	61.50	1,299,556.50	57.00	1,204,467.00	66.50	1,405,211.50	
	10	02744704* SMA - 1/2 inch	57319	Ton	83.25	4,771,806.75	82.50	4,728,817.50	85.10	4,877,846.90	
	11	02748701P Emulsified Asphalt - Tack Coat	410	Ton	375.00	153,750.00	415.00	170,150.00	430.00	176,300.00	
	12	02761702P Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	199193	ft	0.50	99,596.50	0.25	49,798.25	0.23	45,814.39	
		lt									
	13	02765705* Pavement Marking Paint	2492	gal	25.00	62,300.00	24.50	61,054.00	21.25	52,955.00	
	14	02768711P Pavement Message-Preform Thermo	1341	ft	7.00	9,387.00	7.50	10,057.50	6.55	8,783.55	
		astic Stop Line, Cattle Guard Hat									
		ching									
	15	02841706P Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail	300	ft	25.00	7,500.00	55.00	16,500.00	41.25	12,375.00	
		- Various Spans									
	16	02841708P Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail	1725	ft	23.00	39,675.00	33.00	56,925.00	21.65	37,346.25	
		78 inch Steel Post									
	17	02841709P 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail Anchor T	6	Each	900.00	5,400.00	2,050.00	12,300.00	2,050.00	12,300.00	
		ype I									
	18	02843703P End Treatment Type G (MASH)	6	Each	3,000.00	18,000.00	4,600.00	27,600.00	4,200.00	25,200.00	
	19	02961702* Rotomilling - 1.5 Inch	352961	sq yd	1.25	441,201.25	0.58	204,717.38	0.51	180,010.11	
	20	02961703* Rotomilling - 2 Inch	3815	sq yd	1.50	5,722.50	0.75	2,861.25	0.70	2,670.50	
	21	02961706* Rotomilling - 4 Inch	125172	sq yd	3.00	375,516.00	1.28	160,220.16	1.05	131,430.60	
	22	02961707* Rotomilling - 5 Inch	4544	sq yd	3.50	15,904.00	1.60	7,270.40	1.30	5,907.20	
	23	02961708* Rotomilling - 6.5 Inch	15521	sq yd	3.75	58,203.75	2.10	32,594.10	1.60	24,833.60	
	24	02961709* Taper Rotomilling	1207	sq yd	3.25	3,922.75	6.60	7,966.20	4.10	4,948.70	
		Subtotal				8,683,742.00		7,772,088.74		7,864,685.00	
20 - STRUCTURES D-753R											
	25	05830701* Asphaltic Plug Joint	164	ft	300.00	49,200.00	390.00	63,960.00	310.00	50,840.00	
		Subtotal				49,200.00		63,960.00		50,840.00	
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL											

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I15-1(121)43 Project Name: I-15; MP 42.53 - 52.09 & I-15; MP 42.53 - 52.09 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: IRON (21)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: SUNROC CORPORATION 730 North 1500 West Orem,UT 84057		10/23/2017 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA WESTERN ROCK PRO 851 NORTH RED ROCK RD ST. GEORGE,UT 84770		Page 2 of 4	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	26	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,130.00	Day	95 Day	202,350.00	100 Day	213,000.00	110 Day	234,300.00	
Subtotal							202,350.00			213,000.00		234,300.00
A(Contract Amount):							8,732,942.00		7,836,048.74		7,915,525.00	
Innovative Contracting:							202,350		213,000		234,300	
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):							8,935,292.00		8,049,048.74		8,149,825.00	
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:									89.73 %		90.64 %	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		10/23/2017		Page 3 of 4
Project No: F-115-1(121)43 Project Name: I-15; MP 42.53 - 52.09 & I-15; MP 42.53 - 52.09 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: IRON (21)									Bidder: ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC 1596 W. 2650 S. #102 OGDEN,UT 84401		
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
	1	00830701U On the Job Training	1000	Hour	10.00	10,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	
	2	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	400,000.00	400,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,184,000.00	1,184,000.00	
	3	01554701* Traffic Control	1	Lump	200,000.00	200,000.00	797,377.05	797,377.05	1,218,104.75	1,218,104.75	
	4	01571703P Silt Fence	400	ft	2.00	800.00	14.00	5,600.00	15.00	6,000.00	
	5	01892705P Reconstruct Manhole	1	Each	500.00	500.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
	6	02737001* Borrow Soft Spot Repair	2000	cu yd	25.00	50,000.00	80.00	160,000.00	61.45	122,900.00	
	7	02737002* Untreated Base Course Soft Spot R	1000	cu yd	55.00	55,000.00	79.00	79,000.00	92.84	92,840.00	
		epair									
	8	02737003* Asphalt Soft Spot Repair	8000	sq yd	75.00	600,000.00	43.00	344,000.00	38.05	304,400.00	
	9	02741705P HMA - 1/2 inch	21131	Ton	61.50	1,299,556.50	65.00	1,373,515.00	76.00	1,605,956.00	
	10	02744704* SMA - 1/2 inch	57319	Ton	83.25	4,771,806.75	85.00	4,872,115.00	96.00	5,502,624.00	
	11	02748701P Emulsified Asphalt - Tack Coat	410	Ton	375.00	153,750.00	1.00	410.00	400.00	164,000.00	
	12	02761702P Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	199193	ft	0.50	99,596.50	0.23	45,814.39	0.25	49,798.25	
		lt									
	13	02765705* Pavement Marking Paint	2492	gal	25.00	62,300.00	21.50	53,578.00	25.00	62,300.00	
	14	02768711P Pavement Message-Preform Thermo	1341	ft	7.00	9,387.00	6.50	8,716.50	7.00	9,387.00	
		astic Stop Line, Cattle Guard Hat									
		ching									
	15	02841706P Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail	300	ft	25.00	7,500.00	75.50	22,650.00	31.00	9,300.00	
		- Various Spans									
	16	02841708P Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail	1725	ft	23.00	39,675.00	55.60	95,910.00	25.00	43,125.00	
		78 inch Steel Post									
	17	02841709P 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail Anchor T	6	Each	900.00	5,400.00	1,470.00	8,820.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	
		ype I									
	18	02843703P End Treatment Type G (MASH)	6	Each	3,000.00	18,000.00	5,350.00	32,100.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	
	19	02961702* Rotomilling - 1.5 Inch	352961	sq yd	1.25	441,201.25	1.62	571,796.82	2.00	705,922.00	
	20	02961703* Rotomilling - 2 Inch	3815	sq yd	1.50	5,722.50	3.18	12,131.70	4.00	15,260.00	
	21	02961706* Rotomilling - 4 Inch	125172	sq yd	3.00	375,516.00	2.82	352,985.04	4.00	500,688.00	
	22	02961707* Rotomilling - 5 Inch	4544	sq yd	3.50	15,904.00	5.80	26,355.20	5.00	22,720.00	
	23	02961708* Rotomilling - 6.5 Inch	15521	sq yd	3.75	58,203.75	6.30	97,782.30	5.00	77,605.00	
	24	02961709* Taper Rotomilling	1207	sq yd	3.25	3,922.75	3.00	3,621.00	10.00	12,070.00	
		Subtotal				8,683,742.00		10,478,028.00		11,758,000.00	
	20 - STRUCTURES D-753R										
	25	05830701* Asphaltic Plug Joint	164	ft	300.00	49,200.00	253.00	41,492.00	500.00	82,000.00	
		Subtotal				49,200.00		41,492.00		82,000.00	
	180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I15-1(121)43 Project Name: I-15; MP 42.53 - 52.09 & I-15; MP 42.53 - 52.09 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: IRON (21)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		10/23/2017 Bidder: ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC 1596 W. 2650 S. #102 OGDEN,UT 84401		Page 4 of 4		
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
	26	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,130.00	Day	95 Day	202,350.00	120 Day	255,600.00	120 Day	255,600.00		
Subtotal						202,350.00		255,600.00		255,600.00		255,600.00	
A(Contract Amount):							8,732,942.00		10,519,520.00		11,840,000.00		
Innovative Contracting:							202,350		255,600		255,600		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):							8,935,292.00		10,775,120.00		12,095,600.00		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:									120.46 %		135.58 %		